

SC 70-20

Order No.22
Dtd: 05/11/2024

1. This day is fixed for ER of WA.
2. Ld PP in charge files hazira.
3. No ER of WA is received from Jaigaon PS.
4. Issue reminder at once.
5. OC Jaigaon PS is directed to execute the warrant of arrest issued vide Process No 1372 dt 13/12/2022 against Phurba Lama S/o Kabiraj Theing Tamang of Mechia Busyt, PS Jaigaon, Dist-Alipurduar without further delay.
6. Fix 27/02/25 for ER of WA and appearance.
7. Let a copy of this order be sent to OC Jaigaon PS for prompt compliance.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*