

SC 70/20 (69/20)  
(ST-38/22)

Order No.24  
dtd.21.04.25

Today is the date fixed for ER of WA.

No ER of W/A is received.

Ld PP in charge files hazira.

In view of last order communicated vide Memo No 343 dtd 16/11/24 to O/C Jaigaon P.S. but till today No ER is received.

Hence, OC Jaigaon PS is to show reasons for none compliance of Rule 65 of Calcutta High Court Criminal Rules of order.

Fix 04/07/25 for ER of W/A (accused Purba Lama) and filing show cause by O/C Jaigaon P.S.

Let the copy of this order be sent to O/C Jaigaon P.S.

Dictated & corrected  
by me ;

Addl. District Judge,  
FTC-II, Alipurduar.

Addl. District Judge.  
FTC-II, Alipurduar.  
**(WB01097)**