

SC 70/20 (69/20)
(ST-38/22)

Order No.25
dtd.04.07.25

Today is the date fixed for ER of W/A (accused Purba Lama) and filing show cause by O/C Jaigaon P.S.
Ld PP in charge files hazira.
Report received from O/C Jaigaon P.S with a prayer for issuing of fresh warrant of arrest against the accused, Purba Lama. Let it be kept with record.
Regular PO is on duty leave.
Case is adjourned.
Fix 04/09/25 for hearing of report & further order.

Dictated & corrected
by me ;

Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.

Addl. District Judge.
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
(In-charge)